ASSIGNED,

Name@fo J aISIL?/ ) i . By ”A’/
BY __“__QnmJ lanahr?ia....... Permit No. ... 207 .... {’ PRI X -5 e BRI S Tl
Address .. /? ch /a/zo’ [:)rcgc?z) _______________ Certlflcate No. ... M ______ e 10l e ; (23

""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" St VR s
- ' 'y B.P. Fee

______ Stream Index, Page No. T =Rl
7/ 2, / 3.7..$1 Cert. Fee /-?-2']0 .....

l
|
Dal;};i;;'_f_f_'jZVjﬁ;"ﬁiﬁﬁﬁéi"""/?%'? """""""""""" L AT < S

Application No. .._.... 2250940 FEES PAID
Amount Receipt No.

M ! Date Amount Check No.
78

Priority . 3/,/"7?7 e
Action suspended until ......... < ASSIGNMENTS
----- | 3 ﬁress 4 ot Volume | Page
Returned to applicant ..... : z at - & ‘(f‘ 3. |wzara’ |
Date of approval ... L/M (\/ .;, 1947 ' e E | ............. ‘
CONSTRUCTION S T S e

Date for beginning ..... L]M .......... 3 / ?4(3 _____________ REMARKS .
Date for completion (00 r.. / LA9....... LT3 ks, 741m fBucder.. P vl Smafe. Fluor 7 yé)r The.. /l‘f‘/?d)[‘/py)

Extended to Jzé 73é T 3o s o0 N OO

Extended to . e, T

PROSECUTION OF WORK g e

Form “A” filed _S20._Lo11EE J0° - l9-47 . | e ‘
Form “B” filed 4/&/;//24/?4/7 e e B e
Form “C” filed e/aj/%/??f --------------------------------- R i

FINAL PROOF

Date certificate issued LAV TR L L ¥ AT - . f



Form A Application No. 4/» ..... e
. : NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
. o, , vv’ T ,
I o % e/J AR A AT VR SO W /// ( ,.{..’../’.‘_! ........... , the holder of Permit No _____ F T
N '-.r._,c.,__.......-..'..i-...'. V) ROy LN el
to approprlate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
-)‘ / 4 i SF
therein on the M..ocoee. day of ...‘.:.(..-: ’//{ el i 19.. : 3 *
Remarks: . ).0 PG W ;.k.’..'..‘.._..:..‘..'..:..Z..:i....'.'.!.l ........ el e N 3 il 41 .
----- Ei;é-gz;r;;;;a¥o;-thomd state the manner of beginning constructlon work, number of men em{loyed the amount of work comp ete
; .o o, ‘- . YT st
1 Sl s ...‘.’ X A ‘ A ST S SRR CINE S s.‘ it i S {0
'c-u;to ‘t.h-e cliat; cgfiius .st;ter-n-ex-lt-andany addltiox;al mformationfwhich may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.
i :/. d-‘fsh___:_ Y dncw "”__' : - ___-_,_._~__.___________;,____ ‘. - S A : e
. INWITN ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... A day of f ......... . , 19
/-\L ' .(l /,’ {(/‘, ‘ ‘4, . py o e '13 s, "..'“ oot -
- Y ~ i - ed : : R, £ G .0 S, eataeenit
S % et . (Address) i

/ (ygnature of Appllcant)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun.

STATE PRINTING DEPT.

, — =
Ra89o

Form B Application No. @

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
the holder of Permit No. /7]7?

Remarks: 2 ..............................................

If the works have less capacity than describe 1 the pe
~

________________ Wﬁ""

L1047

(Address)

(Slgnature‘of Ap > icant)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

NERNCVYrY

Form C

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described

in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.

Application No.2 £.8°7 0.
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
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IN THE MATTER O
CERTIFICATIE NO. 23417

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF OREGON )
) S.S.
COUNTY OF BAKER )

We, 1daho Power Company, a corportation, being duly sworn, do depose and say as follows:
IR Are the owners of the property described as follows:
The South half of the Southeast quarter of Section 25, and the North half of the

North half of Section 306, all in Township 9 South of Range 45 East of the W.M.

2. The following-described water right is appurtenant to the property described in the
attached deed:
Certificate Number: 23417
Priority Date: May 31, 1947
Source: Powder River
Rate: 0.91 cfs
Purpose: Irrigation
Place of Use:
21.4 acres in the SEV4 SEV4, Section 25, 10.6 acres in the NEV4a NEY4, 4.1 acres
in the NEYa NW'4, Section 36, Township 9 South, Range 45 East, W M ;
3. Have abandoned any and all right, title and interest in the above-described water right

and request said right be canceled.

DATED S
QD&EQ:F \N gTﬂNT‘MN - W :

NAMIZ O AFFIANT (PRINTID) SIGNATURE O AFFIANT
NAMI: OF AFFIANT (PRINTID) Y SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT
Subscribed and sworn to before me this. L (¥~ day of 17?};@,*;‘\5"\ L1958
et \3 e 2o o

Notary Public for the State of Idaho
Residing at 7 - o5
My Commission Expires /-~ /7 )
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~owder River

Basin 9 Vol a . ‘

Abstract of Permit No.17® S

Application No. <2590 - Certificate No. 23417

Name Idaho Power Co. C ’
1220 Idsho Street ‘ —

Address Boise, Idaho :

" Source of water supply Powder River, & tributary of Samke River

Use Irrigation
Point of diversion #1-50' N & 1275' E from the S} cor. of Sec. 25, #2=275'
S & 50' & from the MY cor. of Sec. 36, being within /1
Number of acres SWlsEL, Sec. 25, #2- NulNw3, Sec. 36, T 9 S, R 45 =
W.i., in the county of Baker.
93.6 DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. | Range | Sec. NE¥% NWl4 SWi4 SEl
NE!, | NWIi | SWi | SEY% || NEl | NWi( | SWiy | SEY || NEY | NWi{ | SWi5 | SEl || NEIL NW'/“ SW, | SEL
95| 45825 &
34/ 93,6 7.8 20,6 .2
V7 e
Priority date May 3L, 1947

Amount of water  1¢73 c.f.8, measured at the point of diversion

Time limit to begin construction July 3, 1948
Time limit to complete construction 10/1/19 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water 10/1/50 extended to extended to 4

all be limited to 1/40th of one cubie
cach acre irrigated and shall be f
to a diversion of not to exceed 3% acre feet per acre for each af
during the irrigation season of each year, and sh: 11 conform to.

reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the prover sta

Remarks: This appropriation sh
aecond or its equivalent for
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
< UNDERY |
ApplicationiNo, 22590... Permit No. £2774....
| ©IN NAME OF -
Gearpe S wgusis s Ganeacl A% Catnadiaer
Surveyed . we 2. 954, by . ALBrrth............

[ary Ce Renck

Frrriy uvpir Drowmlte BarwsreR.  ssmon e
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DALY CREEK PASTORAL, CO.
P.O. BOX 29
GLENBROOK, NV 89413

confirms the right to use the waters of POWDER RIVER, a tributary of
SNAKE RIVER for IRRIGATION of 51.5 acres of land.

This right was perfected under Permit 17779. The date of priority is
MAY 31, 1947. This right is limited to 0.95 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or
its equivalent in case of rotation.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

#1 - 50 feet North and 1275 feet East from the S% corner of Section
25, #2 - 275 feet South and 50 feet East from the NW corner of Section
36, being within #1 - SW1/4 SE1/4, SECTION 25, #2 - NW1/4 NW1/4, SECTION
36, TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 45 EAST, W.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to
a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3.5 acre feet per acre for each acrea
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NE1/4 NE1/4 17.0 ACRES
NW1/4 NE1/4 7.8 ACRES
NE1/4 NW1/4  16.5 ACRES
NW1l/4 NW1/4  10.2 ACRES
SECTION 36
TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 45 EAST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by certificate 23417, issued in the name of IDAHO POWER COMPANY, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of
an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

approving a petition by the Daniel L. Forsea and Sons, Inc. under ORS
541.329.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in reference to ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.



The right to the use of the water for the above purposes is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream water rights.

Witness the signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed .

Martha O. Pagel
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered

23417.vcC



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

BAKER COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER
IN THE NAME OF IDAHO POWER CO. )

An affidavit was received from IDAHO POWER COMPANY, A CORPORATION, the owner of
certain land and the water right appurtenant to it. The water right has been abandoned and is
requested to be canceled.

The abandoned water right is a portion of the right described by Certificate 23417, State Record
of Water Right Certificates. The abandoned water right is for the use of 0.78 cubic foot per
second from POWDER RIVER, a tributary of SNAKE RIVER. The date of priority is MAY 31,
1947. The abandoned water right is for IRRIGATION.

A description of the place of use of the abandoned right is as follows:

21.4 acres in the SEVa SEV4. Section 25, 16.6 acres in the NEVa NEY. 4.1 acres in the
NEY: NWVi, Section 36, Township 9 South, Range 45 East, W.M.

ORS 540.621 provides: “Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water right certifies
under oath to the Water Resources Commission that the water right has been abandoned by the
owner and that the owner desires cancellation thereof, the commission shall enter an order
canceling the water right.”

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that the portion of the water right described herein is
canceled. It 1s FURTHER ORDERED that Certificate 23417 is canceled and a new certificate be
issued for that portion of the water right NOT involved in this proceeding.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Martha O. Pagel, Director

Recorded in Special Order Volume |, Page



IDAHO POWER COMPANY

DESCRIPTION . | ORDER NO. [ INVOICE NO. [ inv. DATE GROSS NET

Recording fee for the proof of water appropriation on
the property purchased from George Sjoquist and Conrad
McClenshan in the Brownlee backwater 1.00

1505-15M-6.56 DETACH THIS STATEMENT BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

IDAHO POWER COMPANY

DESCRIPTION |  ©RDER No. ] INVOICE NO. | INV. DATE GROSS ] NET

Payment for the assignment of Water Right Permit No 17779,

from George Sjoquist and Conrad McClanahan 1.00
SEL. L ‘

/ el g

1808 15M-¢-8¢ DETACH THIS STATEMENT BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  BAKER

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thig Ig to Certifp, thar  1oaKO POVER co.

of 1220 Idaho Street, Boise , State of Idaho , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of ¢ right to the use of the waters of
Powder River

a tributary of Snake River
irrigation P
under Permit No. 17779 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from May 31, 1947

for the purpose of

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

]_.,..?j' cubic feet per second

/ ' /" . N I -~
[ "\ ‘:" 1
\

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SWiSEf, Section 25, NWiNWi, Section 36, Township
9 South, Range 45 East, W.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre,or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited

to a diversion of not to exceed 3% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

_2¥;% acres in the SEYSEL
L Section 25
70 -33:6 dcres in the NELNEL
/ ’ 7.8 acres in the NWiNE}
" 20,6 acres in the NELNWE
10.2 acras in the NWiNw§
Section 36
Township 9 South, Range 45 East, W.M.

R - ",
e 1 . - v_\
i f s
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this 20th day of November » 1957

e e < earereny

_—
.............................. LEWIS AL STANLEY oo
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 1§ » bage 23417,

T State Printing e T

v

be cove ; v
red in

E € Reservoip part

-E. License Fila
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IN NAME OF

George &yoguisl s Lonrod Me Craradan

Surveved wwme z. 1956, by MBrsts.. ... ..

BEE- N 72
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1N—35-48

b)é p-9 A-~T72 Permit No. ................ 17779 .

22590

Application No. ...25777 ... County ...~
Proof of Appropriation of Water
George Sjoquist &
1. Name ....Conrod McClannahan . 2. Address .. Richland, Oregon . _ .. ' ..
3. Source of supply PowderRlver‘/ .........................................................................................................................
Tributary of .......... MR e ee oot e eee et e eee e eeeees e eeee e eeeee e e eeeeeenon
4. Amount of water . 1+73.¢ofese 5. Priority date .......... May 3Ly 2OUT .

equlvalent for each acre 1rr1gated and shall be stlll further l:.mlted to a dlversmn

(Leﬂal Subdivision)

NWE Wi <~ Sec. 36 F
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

of not.to.exceed 1.73.Cv e84, and-shall be subject.to .such reasonable.rotation. system
as may be ordered by the proper qlts?:e officer. -

Swly SEY v :
7. Location of point of diversion, ... SEg=gtt Sec. ... 257 Twp .A.9...S ...... , Range L5 E.., W. M.

No. Acres No. Acres

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Described 1n Permit Actually Irrigated
98. | b5 EMJL 36 |7 wegNeg 36 11 oAV
- 1] km?wa 3‘ 10 : 20, /
w0 NW % 12 7.5 -/
n__ % gm\mﬁ 36 37 33 :
25 |t SEZSEZ 25 21.6 | arg
ata I - ' by

The Rufips axe Hoth- Eﬂecbriéally operated ohe_rated

350 G

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(Por use by Representative of State Engineer)

) I Myr‘o-»gxsln ........................................................ , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ..... )77—701 ..... , on the Ds ............. day

OF oo D AR , 19\5’4 and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ..........ccoroceirrcerinoeecnen
(Quantity o water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re- ‘ i ' - (N N — b
port by you, please return the proof without R F L= \A[;_,, E;W ________
; your signature, with a full report by letter. o (Title)
. i B T S PR ol il = B A
Wtf\ 2 b (/ B /ﬁAi H{:j :r‘i CLJ \le.\ 5”-4 f/__g Ve Cond Ax 5
. PO P R o ‘ Y R /’}.Q)'a' 1y
‘E asx 94 ; '(,/L'\ t) (\."i‘i‘ /\,_) [ !./‘ ] (‘ R / IS ?\ k ; . o “
/( - { ‘\.” . ‘f:'i‘hc:‘- O\vwc.v ’-C e \(\f)m )_..‘S(V ' o .;:L, :j ES ~[LL4)‘JQ, h), D
D Gk, Bx 4
s 648 e as dhowne o e
L &(+ - 44 “— disa .
C v of -_ }"l a-aa/
P..Mv@ —to d"lcl«xes > (/MJ T B
~ 2
'
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STATE ENGINEER’S RECEIPT AND STATEMENT
STATE OF OREGON

Sa Oregon, .. June. 3, 1947.
RECEIVED FROM George Sjoquist and Conrad uﬂcClanah%n “(check #ron

Ne 3055
A

George K. Sjoquist)

Postoffice address Richland, Oregon
The sum of -~ -~ Twenty-four and 00/100 - = - = - = = = = = - ~ _ - - - Dollars (§ 24.00 )
FUND ON WHAT ACCOUNT AMOUNT
State Engineer Application 24,.00
Examination . . . . . $...5.00 .. Copying . . . .« v v v S

Recording . . . . . . $..292.00 . Application No... 22590 .
Blueprinting . . . . . $ns

Recording certificates . . $.. . ... Permit . . NO....cooooiii .
Transferfee . . . . . $i.
Annual license fee . . . $oree Claim . . . NOwoooeoiie
Penalty . . . . . . . 8 .
Filingfee . . . . . . $eeee. Project ... NOwooooooooeoo .

Investigation fee . . . $.._........
Licensefee . . . . . . $o .
Miscellaneous fees . . . $.............

Received payment,

Certification . . . . SO
Miscellaneous recordmg L S
Adjudication fee . . . . S
Proof and entry fee . . $iiii.
Other fees note here with full statement

NOTE—S§tate Engineer is also a member . / -
of and secretary of the Hydroelectric Com- . -
mission of Oregon and secretary of the t{éz 2, ¥ Z2 1T

State neclamatlon Commission,
STATE PRINTING DEPT,

State Engﬁn/ d



N 23417

Permit No. ... L7779 .
Application No. . 22550 . County ...B aker
Proof of Appropriation of Water
fohs Prser 220 Hako 57
1. oqud
3.
Tributary of ... MK Ry T e .
"
4. Amount of water ... 1730fs ...... and 32"'82'.'1".'"‘ 5. Priority date 1ay31,1947 ..............................
1rr1gat10n l/uOth/zmd shall be still further limited to a diversicn afTot

6. Use 4 nnirnmicddomaria g e
vLSEl

7. Location of point of diversion ... 7 " ... . Sec. .22 ... , Twp 25 , Range ...~ E — W. M
,(I.ﬁajiSubdlvislon) 3 F4

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision No. Acres
Willamette Meredian Actually Irrigated
98 45 E 25 Se:SELR 21.4
36 N&iNEE 33.6
N NEL 7.8
NENW . 20,6 /
NYIgNWE 1042

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ../.&).

198



IDAHO POWER COMPANY

BOISE, IDAHO

September 4, 1957

Mr Lewis A Stanley

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Deaxr Mr Stanley:
Application No 22590
T am forwarding herewith the certificate recording fee
of $1.00 to cover the recording of the certificate of water right
in the county clerk's office, Baker County, Oregon.

We will expect to receive the confirming certificate
after it has been recorded.

Very truly yours,

N e & B

ahes E Bruce
Attorney

aw

Enclosure



IDAHO POWER COMPANY

BOISE, IDAHO
August 16, 1957

State of Oregon . : -
State Engineer B T T NS
Water Resources Department .

Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr Trevor Jones, Assistant

Re: Your File No 22590

Gentlemen:

I am forwarding herewith assignment of Permit from
George SJjoquist and Conrad McClanahan to Idaho Power Company.
This assignment of permit wes inadvertently omitted from the
letter when we forwarded the check in the amount of $1.00.

Very truly yours,

QQVWI 90 e
C L

James E Bruce
Attorney

JEB :mw
Enclosure



August 30, 1957

Mr, Janes E, Eruce, Attorney
Idaho Pcwer Company

1220 Idaho 3treet

Folse, Tdaho

Res Arpllcation No. 22590
Dear ir, Fruce:

The assignment of water right forwverded with your letter
of fAugust 16 has becn reccrded in the Fisecellanecus Tecords of
the Ttate Engineer and ic being returned to you herewith,

If you will wow cubnlt the certilicute recsidlng fee
of §1.00 for having the certilicate of water right recorded
in the county clerk's office of Baker County, we will be able
to 1lo.ue the confirnming certiflicate, After the certificate
has heen recorded in the county reeords it will be forwarded

to you.
Very truly yours,
LEKIS A. STAULEY
State Enginecer
7 By ‘
Trevor Jones, Asaslstant
TJsVR

Enc,

e STy, "



June 14, 1957

Jdaho Powaer Corrany
122C Idaho Street
loise, Idaho

Contlemen:

r. George Sjoquist has notified us that Idaho Power
Company now owns lands formerly bolonging to him in the ¥ of
Section 36 and the Sk SEE, Section 25, Township 9 South,
Range 45 tFast, %W, "%

Perrit No. 17779 was issued to George Sjoquist and
Conrad ""cClanahan describing the appropriation of the waters
of Powder River for irrigation of 93.4 acres in the Ni of
Section 36 and the St} Sul, Section 25, The use of water under
tis permit was made and ‘'r. Sjoguist submitted the final
proof form necessary before ths confirming certificate is
issued, however he did not submit the certificate recording
fee of %1.

If this land now belongs to Tdaho Power Gompany
and the area in questinn will be flooded as result of dam
construction no murpose would be served by confiruing the
right by issuance of the certifiocate,

¥r. Sjoquist requests that future correspondence
be ad'ressed to you, however we are recuired to correspond
with the record holder of the permit and unless an assignment
of the ripht is subnitted we are required to correspond with
Mr. Sjoquist and Yr, McClanahan.

If the land does belong to Idaho Power Comnany we
would aprreclate a letter to that effaect and also including
the information as to whether or not the e~mpany has any in -
terest in maintaining any part of this richt,

Very truly yours,
W15 A, STANLEY
State Engineer
By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:1d



IDAHO POWER COMPANY

BOISE, IDAHO
June 18, 1957

State of Oregon

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Trevor Jones, Assistant State Engineer

Re: Your File No 22540

e

Gentlemen:

You recently wrote to us with respect to certain
property formerly owned by George Sjoquist, which properties
have been purchased by Idaho Power Company. This property
was purchased approximately a year ago, however, it is still
under lease to Mr Sjoquist and his assigns until the end of
this calendar year. The Idaho Power Company is interested in
maintaining a portion of the Sjogquist right since a substantial
portion of the land will be above the water line, and we
anticipate trading this property to Mr Hankins, an adjoining
neighbor.

T would appreciate hearing from you with respect
to this, and if it is necessary to forward this recording fee
of a dollar, please inform me and we will immediately remit.

Very truly yours,
B~ 'E_; @J ML
James E Bruce
Attorney

JEB:mjr



IDAHO POWER COMPANY

BOISE, IDAHO

June 26, 1957

State of Oregon

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr Trevor Jones, Assistant State Engineer
Gentlemen:

Re: File No 22590

e . AR 0

T have forwarded the assignment that you sent to
us to Mr Sjoquist and Mr McClanahan, and as soon as I have
received this back from them, we will submit it to you for
issuance of the certificate.

Very truly yours,

/;, dnnnes, C(A. 6‘64 AAL <.

‘. James E Bruce
Attorney

JEB:mjr



STATE OF OREGON

RErER TO

STATE ENGINEER rLx No. 22590

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

June 4, 1957

George Sjoquist &
Conrad McClannakan
Richland, Oregon

Gentlemen:

On April 3, 1957, we mailed you the final proof
papers in connection with the incomplete water right
represented by your Permit No. 17779 granting a right to the
use of 1,73 cubic foot of water per second from Powder River
for irrigation, together with instructions that the form
was to be signed and returned to this office accompanied
by the certificate recording fee in the amount of $1.

To date this form has not been received nor has
any correspondence regarding it, This is to notify you
that unless we receive the signed final nroof form and the
certificate recording fee within thirty days from the date
of this letter we will be required to take steps toward
the cancellation of this permit.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS &, STANLEY
State Engineer

By W% 1“"““-/
Trevor Jone$%, Assistant
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22590

June 4, 1957

George Sjoquist &
Conrad *cClannahan
Richland, Oregon

Gentlemen:

On April 3, 1957, we mailed you the £ nal proof
paners in connection with the incomplete water right
represanted by your Periit YNo, 17779 granting a right to the
uze of 1,75 cubic foot of water per second from Powder River
for irrigation, together with instructions that the form
was to be signed and returned to this office accompanied
by the certificate recording fee in tlie amount of 31,

To date this form has not been recelved nor has
any correspondence regarding it. This is to notify you
that unless we receive the signed final »roof forum and the
certificate rocording fee within thirty days from the date
of this letter we will be required to take steps toward
the cancellation of this permit,

Very truly yours,

LE IS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
- Trevor Jones, Assi-tant

1d
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August 3, 1949

.\\\

Hessrs, George Sjoquist &
Conrad McClanzhan
fitchland, Oregon

Dear Gentlemsni

Thig will scknovwledge receipt of Forms B and C, belnyg
notices of the coupleiion of construction :«nd complete spplication
of water under your Perait No, 17779.

Pursuent to your reports and in line with the generel
practice of this office, & survey will be made at a later date
for the purpose of checking the screage actually irrigated. After
this survey, proof may be made by you and cert. {icale issued cover-
ing the lands which the survey shows to have been irrigeted, and
any lands described In your permit that heve not been irrigeted
will be sutometically elininated from your wvater right.

In the mesntime, the permit whlch you nold will be valid
evidencs of your water right,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRIGKLIN
State Lngineer

By
Ed K. Huaphrey, Assistunt

EXilsdh
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July 20, 1949

George “joquist & Conrad MeClanahan
Richland, Oregon

Jentlemen:

This will acknowle dge receipt of your letter of July 1k
reportirg progress urder youwr mermit No. 17779.

Vhen all proposed construction under your psrmit has been
complated the enclosed form B should ba filled out and submitted
to the State "nginear.

Whaen water has been completely applied as proposed the
enclosed form C should be executed and mailed to this office.
Complete application of water under your permit means the
actual irrigation of all of the 93.6 acres described in the
permit that you intend to irrigate at any time.

Very truly yours,

3tate Hngineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Asaistant

EKHsoms

Ene. 2



April 3, 1957

“deorgs Sjoquist &
Conro¢ "ellannahan
3ichland, Oreson

dJentl erent

We are c¢nclosing horewith for complotion, final proof in connge-
tion with the incomrlecte wat.r right roprosented by your Permit Noe 17779
grenting a right to the use of 31,73 2f3 of the waters of Ppowder River,

Tor irrigaticr. ,
The data containced in the proof, which is bascd on an inspection

and survey of your project madc by a roprosentative of this dapartmont,
defines the extent to which your water right hos been comploted within the
terms of your Permite. The prOOL should be dated and signed by you on the
second sheet under the Affidnvit of Appropriator and returncd to this
offices

Upon rceeipt of the proof, properly executed =and ncoompanied by
the statutory fec ¢ £L. a Certificete of Wator Right will be issucd cone
firming the righte b <ooundor ~ftor bheing rocorded in the rccords of
fomvrerded to yous

Ra%ar

In the irt to tho fact that your compleoted

b I e VS
projcct was P"'“:le Lo e , shic Gopartmont, 1t is not
necessary that y-ur signature bo mroe b & hobary Public, nor that tho
signaturcs of witnuuso be affixed to tho prouctl,

Yours vory truly,
N , 3

r A 1
Ll .{ ! }f/, J .‘r //
TS L. rL
Statc Engl

Form 117

mh
Enclosure
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Guorge Sjoguist & Conrad MeClanshan
Hichland, Jregon \

Gentlenent

Tuis r1lY scknowledge recelpt of und thunk you for your
report ol prosress under your Pornit No. 17779, wilch report shows
setizfactory progress wccordin: to tho Lturau off your permit, which
ters ragquire that constraction ne coampletad on or befors Jdctouer 1,
1949 and the water in question appliad to thz proposed use, nmmely
the irrigation of 93.6 weres, on o bafore Jctoper 1, 199).

. Very “ruly yours,

R L LT ey g s
Gitdii e ve miofidbodadin
! Aoy Ty wt e

S BLEe Lalgenaer

Sy
d K. Junpnhre,, Assistunt

Klgdh



//W//W @//7/7///‘7% DZ/L 71948
_J‘/é C//V7 UL

UL( Q/ ’y M// \ 5';

%‘/ U /('L ‘- 7 ; 4./2% % /7W e ‘i/&/o
WM 2t /777/ / / [ e /%#&/Z/ |

ikl feln ‘,/
%&W]/, /ﬂfé /Ld(/\_( [/”’14//«,/&& / /}/),/ c/ué //&/
2l Aot /?77‘/[(,“/

% 5//%/&// % // é‘ J
g~ U"’“w) r Vi /W/M/ 7/' e /bﬂa&«’ /7/54'/

/’4’ e aler oW e lnrid all Lk aloul

/Lf Qe '.% 7R e /é(,/ bM/vlé &] L(,;vé
fwﬁ vl &7 [ piiie e it it n

/»(/f/t M«& Z ( ,//z/é GV (A / YT T //' 1%»{ .
/344,[? AL 4 e /1/#1/ [zﬂ/ A /[,4/5 A A 'V//

%/ﬂ/ux /%/f// 4 /L/w’fﬁ//é/ /‘7 7#2/ e /
/A/x/pé /ﬂ (/cwch 9 v / %/&4 W"L/ e c/

/W”Z/% 7’“ £ 13//4 SR TR A ]Lt,o( L - /'w, o,
w’« > b/ o 4’%‘//
o UW 0 leve o [foillund P,



April &, 1948

George Sjoquist & Conrad :icClanahan
liichland, Oregon

Gentlement

This will acxnowledge receipt of your letter of
daren 31 transmitting a report of beginning of construction
under your Perait No. 17779.

. Tiie report hes been filed snd your perait is in
good standing untll October 1, 1949, when under its terms
construction should be coupleted.

In answer to your queation, 1t i1z not necezsary
that you return your perait to this otfice,

Very truly yours,
Cila3. E. STRICKLIN
State Enginesr
By
Ed K, Huaptirey, Agssistant

Elllimjo
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22596

October 22, 1447

George Sjoguist end
Conrad McClanshen
Richland, Oregon

Gentlemen:
This will acknowledpe receipt of your
Jetter of Ootober 19, reporting changes in

ecuipment to be used under your Permit
No. 17779.

Very truly youre,

CHAS., . STRICKLIN
Stste Engineer

By
Ed K., Humphrey, aAssistant

EXH:RN
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ool 'éht first line of the app

e

June &, 1947

George Bjoquist and
Richland, Oregon

Centlemen: |

'thn wvill acknovliedge rmip’é of your appl.tontien for &
- pormit to appropriste 1.73 oudde feet of water per second from
Powder River for irrigation of 93.6 acres, together with fees in
the amount of $24.00, for vhish our amm Ho. 3055 1s molom.

The -w.mam hss bean filed and uivm ¥o. 32590.

. mdwxmxmmormmawm uau
_dm&MuW!ﬁm,whmmnhtmum
wmmgmtmmmmurwuw fmbvl.yﬁﬂak

‘, ummumuwfarmmwxycm,u
should be sp noted wnder Itex 1, the quantity required from Bayly

Creek awummmxmzmmmycman”m

shoald be desoribed under Item 4.

S ‘ If it 4 dowlred to mrowhtc uum fron amyem. i
nwly uuoh diversion amd a- shown on the sccompanying wap.

If ¥illias T. m u an spplicant, his neme should
sppl. m.v~“~thouutna§p:llmt. ,
~-mmmuuzmummn«m _

s ‘ meWquanumwu-
cation or map, if such changes are required to properly described
your proposed appropriaticn, I em returning the application and map
- herewith, the application being wm»mzmnm.mym
ity &tmthnmdhmtorn«mor b-fonwyi, 191.7. z
gm.ruthmmmutup

rmsfwry traly,

State Engineer

,ﬂu-b - h’ht, Husphrey, Assistant
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June 10, 1947

Mr; George Sjoquist
Riehland, Oragon

Dear Mr, 8joquists

V This ri1) acknowledge recdipt of your letter of
- June 8 with whizh you enclosed your complested Applicstion
No. 22590 in the name of Gosrge Sjoquist and Conrad
MceClanshan for a permit to appropriate 1.73 aacond-foot
of water from Powder River for irrigstion.

The application now appsars to be in utinfaewry
form and is boing placed in line for approval and issuvance
‘of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant
EHimjo





